## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM832376

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2021	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perfection Variety Pet Foods, LLC		08/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perfection Pet Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 North Miller Park Court	
City:	Visalia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93291	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265897	MIXABLES
Registration Number:	3102422	VARIETY PET FOODS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-390-9500 Email: ip@koleyjessen.com Roberta L. Christensen **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26535-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE: /rlc/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Project Buster - Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0462 source=Project Buster - Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0463

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective March 1, 2021, (the "Effective Date") by and between Perfection Variety Pet Foods, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Perfection Pet Foods, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, immediately prior to the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed on Exhibit "A", attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor assigned the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to record the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

Perfection Variety Pet Foods, LLC, Assignor

By:	Jaked Ul Ulahal	
Name:	Aubrey Michael	
Title:	President	
Date:	August 15, 2023	

# EXHIBIT "A"

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration No.
MIXABLES	3,265,897
VARIETY PET FOODS	3,102,422

**RECORDED: 08/16/2023** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0465**